



RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTI

05 June 2020

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 18 May 2020 addressed to Ministry to RTI cell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, received by this Division on 18 May 2020. This Ministry's response has been sought with respect to point no. 3 & 4.

2. The information with respect to point no. 3 & 4 can not be shared by the undersigned CPIO in accordance with the provision of clause 8 (a) of RTI Act, 2005.
3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director(East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Karthik G. Iyer)

DS (China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South Block,

New Delhi – 110001

Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CC to:

1. Ms. Deepa Jain, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	MOEAF/R/T/20/00325	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :	18/05/2020
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Prime Minister's Office on 18/05/2020 With Reference Number : PMOIN/R/E/20/02749		
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	RTI application is being transfer for appropriate action on point 3 and 4.		
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :	English
Name (नाम) :			
Address (पता) :			
State (राज्य) :			
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :			
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :			
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :	Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	10) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) :	Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :	US (China)
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	<p>To, The Public Information Officer</p> <p>Sub:-Application seeking Information under RTI Act, 2005.</p> <p>Sir/Madam, It is requested to provide the following information under the RTI Act, 2005.</p> <p>Please tell all the followings things as of 15 May 2020(unless specified)</p> <p>Q1- What was/is the name of country(along with the city itself) display on display boards at Airport of INDIA when a direct flight lands in India from the city Taipei in 2015 year & at present</p> <p>Q2- In accordance with Q1 Why was the name of country changed</p> <p>Q3- At Present what India is recognising Taiwan as Republic Of China or Peoples Republic Of china</p> <p>Q4- Is India is recognising one china principle Or recognising Taiwan as a separate country</p> <p>Please tell all the answers separately as answer no1 . answer no2. answer no3 answer no4.</p> <p>Request: If Possible ,Please do not reveal my Identity in Public for my safety purposes</p> <p>Thank You</p>		
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	To, The Public Information Officer		

Sub:-Application seeking Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

It is requested to provide the following information under the RTI Act, 2005.

Please tell all the followings things as of 15 May 2020(unless specified)

Q1- What was/is the name of country(along with the city itself) display on display boards at Airport of INDIA when a direct flight lands in India from the city Taipei in 2015 year & at present

Q2- In accordance with Q1 Why was the name of country changed

Q3- At Present what India is recognising Taiwan as Republic Of China or Peoples Republic Of china

Q4- Is India is recognising one china principle Or recognising Taiwan as a separate country

Please tell all the answers separately as answer no1 , answer no2, answer no3 answer no4.

Request: If Possible .Please do not reveal my Identity in Public for my safety purposes

Thank You

Print

Save

Close

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.PMOIN/R/E/20/02749

Applicant Name

Text of Application

To, The Public Information Officer Sub:-Application seeking Information under RTI Act, 2005. Sir/Madam, It is requested to provide the following information under the RTI Act, 2005. Please tell all the followings things as of 15 May 2020(unless specified) Q1- What was/is the name of country(along with the city itself) display on display boards at Airport of INDIA when a direct flight lands in India from the city Taipei in 2015 year & at present Q2- In accordance with Q1 Why was the name of country changed Q3- At Present what India is recognising Taiwan as Republic Of China or Peoples Republic Of china Q4- Is India is recognising one china principle Or recognising Taiwan as a separate country Please tell all the answers separately as answer no1 , answer no2, answer no3 answer no4. Request: If Possible ,Please do not reveal my Identity in Public for my safety purposes Thank You

Reply of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	18/05/2020	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	18/05/2020	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Parveen Kumar
3	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PUBLIC AUTHORITY	18/05/2020	Parveen Kumar-(CPIO)	1) Ministry of Civil Aviation : RTI application is being transfer for appropriate action on point 1 and 2.; 2) Ministry of External Affairs : RTI application is being transfer for appropriate action on point 3 and 4.

Print